

PRODUCT ALERT!

Urgent Recall of Pre-Filled Flush Syringes

Do not use any BD pre-filled heparin or pre-filled saline flush syringes you currently have.

BD Medical notified PHS of a voluntary recall of pre-filled saline and pre-filled heparin syringes.

Do the following:

1. Locate all BD pre-filled heparin and saline flush syringes you have. Check both your regular and back-up home stock, your emergency bag, and supplies at school
2. Notify PHS of the number of BD heparin and saline syringes you have. Do not use these syringes and do not throw them out.
 - Email BDrecallresponse2018@pediatrighomeservice.com or call PHS at 651-642-1825 or 1-800-225-7477 with the number of each type of syringe.
 - PHS will send you replacement heparin and saline flush syringes. If you prefer, you can come to PHS to pick them up. Please call PHS if you have questions or concerns.
 - PHS will contact you to arrange a time to pick-up the recalled syringes.
3. As always, monitor your child for signs of a bloodstream infection.
 - A fever, chills or difficulty breathing can be signs of an infection. Call a PHS IV nurse or the doctor if your child shows any of these signs
 - Always call 911 if you have an urgent healthcare concern for your child

PHS will send more information about the recall when we receive it. Please call PHS if you have questions or concerns.